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Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T4 Best Cls O\A

Class: SA - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Chris Wood. Peugeot 106 Rallye. Record: 59.62, 15/09/07

5 Andrew  Rollason Ford  KA 1298 NSCC 66.95 66.36 66.59 68.56 66.49 66.49 66.49 1 58

21 Tom  Ellis Vauxhall  Nova 993 HSA 92.31 83.23 85.26 79.92 79.53 79.35 79.35 2 59
Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Andrew Windmill. Renault Clio. Record: 54.93, 16/09/07

11 Tony  Thomas Mazda  MX5 1998 HSA 59.65 57.04 57.42 57.47 58.93 57.42 1 43

13 Rodney  Ellis Lotus  Elan 1558 NSCC 62.26 61.10 61.48 59.85 59.33 60.52 59.33 2 49

12 Steven  Riddle Ford  Puma 1679 BARC 63.77 60.47 62.03 61.05 61.43 61.15 61.05 3 53

10 Stephen  Norton MGF  Trophy 1796 LDMC 67.30 63.76 62.51 62.96 61.71 62.14 61.71 4 54
Class: SC - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc  --- Holder: Nick Taylor. Ferrari 348 GTC. Record: 53.16, 12/09/09

17 Christoper  Bayliss Fiat  Stilo Arbarth 2400 HSA 61.62 60.31 59.91 58.56 57.48 58.01 57.48 1 44

16 Barry  Savage Subaru  Impreza 1994 NSCC 62.92 60.45 59.70 59.93 58.79 59.37 58.79 2 47

32 Emma  Hunt Subaru  Impreza 2500T BARC  L 64.31 61.47 60.31 62.68 66.02 61.96 60.31 3 51
Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Craig Lawton. Peugeot 205. Record: 56.67, 14/09/08

20 Mike  Edwards British  Mini 1380 BARC 61.16 59.16 58.31 60.10 59.67 59.06 58.31 1 45

22 John  Fox Peugeot  106 HSA 61.59 61.41 60.03 59.68 59.02 59.02 2 48

719 Jamie  Yapp Peugeot 106 1298 HSA 64.01 60.42 60.18 59.71 59.85 59.71 3 50
Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Tony Hart. Renault Clio Williams. Record: 53.85, 14/09/13

25 Ian  Butcher Renault 5  GT Turbo 1397T NSCC 58.84 55.41 54.54 54.57 54.96 DNF 54.54 1 40
Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc  --- Holder: Rob Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 50.93, 13/09/09

34 Andrew  Cottrill Subaru  Impreza 2000T HSA 52.94 53.55 52.86 51.58 53.45 51.58 1 20
Class: 2A - Road Mod Kit, Rep, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars, single engines up to 1700cc  --- Holder: Rich Abraham. Record: 48.84, 03/07/05

39 Emma  Bennison Sylva  Striker 1600 NSCC  L 52.83 52.00 50.49 49.74 49.57 49.57 1 9

36 Richard  Abraham Westfield  SEi 1700 NSCC DNF 51.31 50.36 50.37 49.59 DNF 49.59 2 10

38 Peter  Rosenthal Fisher Fury 1598 NSCC 53.91 51.93 51.97 52.19 51.33 52.85 51.33 3 18

37 John  Clarke Caterham  7 1600 NSCC 55.44 54.73 52.70 54.77 53.71 54.37 52.70 4 28

41 Jason  Brown Westfield  SEi 1600 WSCC 68.52 58.04 54.93 54.46 56.48 55.35 54.46 5 39
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Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars  --- Holder: Gary Thomas. Lotus Elise. Record: 51.29, 13/09/09

50 Stephen  Morrison Lotus  Elise 1796 NSCC 54.21 52.58 51.85 51.73 50.94 55.54 50.94 N/R 1 16

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn Lotus  Elise 1800 HSA 55.93 54.19 55.07 54.47 53.62 55.24 53.62 2 37
Class: 3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Wil Ker. Austin Mini. Record: 54.06, 12/09/09

56 Gavin  Neate Peugeot  106 1360 HSA 55.69 53.63 54.36 53.21 54.04 52.03 52.03 N/R 1 23

57 Ivan  Russell Ford  Anglia 105E 1380 NSCC / BARC 59.37 55.86 54.29 53.05 54.30 52.97 52.97 2 30

55 Graeme  Williamson Hillman  Imp 930 HSA DNF 63.81 62.33 62.12 61.90 62.17 61.90 3 55
Class: 3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and S/f cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Tony Hart. Record: 50.8, 03/07/05

64 Dean  Maddock Ford  Escort 1998 NSCC 59.75 55.59 56.85 54.61 53.50 59.30 53.50 1 35

67 Robert  Smith Peugeot  205 Gti 1900 NSCC / LDMC 57.05 55.45 54.65 54.80 54.36 54.36 2 38

767 Tim  Burrill Peugeot  205 Gti 1900 NSCC / LDMC 58.05 55.66 55.00 54.83 DNF 54.83 3 41

66 Paul  Jaggard Alfa Romeo Giulia 1962 BARC 68.35 60.48 58.56 177.68 59.41 58.56 4 46

68 Mike  Yates Proton  Satria Gti 1840 68.54 66.32 65.30 66.15 65.69 65.26 65.26 5 57
Class: 3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and S/fcars over 2000cc  --- Holder: Simon Cole. TVR 350i. Record: 49.94, 16/09/07

33 William  Hunt Ford  Sierra 2000T BARC 59.89 55.01 53.28 53.64 52.57 52.57 1 26

31 Chris  Berrisford Subaru  Impreza 1994T BARC 56.44 54.47 55.70 53.88 53.22 53.22 53.22 2 32

73 Gordon  Peters Nissan  350Z 3500 BARC 59.38 56.04 54.56 53.76 53.40 54.36 53.40 3 34

72 James  Hunt BMW  3 2500 BARC DNF 56.59 56.94 54.91 53.58 53.58 4 36
Class: 3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to 1800cc  --- Holder: Phil Newall. Westfield SE. Record: 45.76, 13/09/09

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins Westfield  GCR 1799 WSCC 47.20 45.70 46.84 45.82 45.91 44.98 44.98 N/R 1 3

81 Matthew  Turner Westfield  Mega R1 998 WSCC 48.65 47.31 46.48 46.25 46.04 47.22 46.04 2 4

76 Terry  Everall Westfield  Megablade 1000 WSCC / LDMC 48.56 47.02 47.23 46.28 48.99 46.59 46.28 3 5

82 Andrew  Hargreaves Westfield  Sei 998 WSCC / LDMC 51.46 49.10 48.55 47.78 48.68 DNF 47.78 4 7

80 James  Alexander Westfield  SE 1700 WSCC 63.13 59.88 54.85 56.70 54.91 55.34 54.85 5 42
Class: 3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1800cc  --- Holder: Barry Slingsby. Westfield SEiW 1998. Record: 46.59, 14/09/13

85 Peter  Goulding Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC 48.33 45.85 45.24 44.95 100.17 46.44 44.95 N/R 1 2

84 Stephen  Everall Westfield  SEiW 2000 WSCC / LDMC 53.35 51.25 50.38 50.04 50.04 50.55 50.04 2 11

86 Philip  Nicholls Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC 52.48 50.91 51.06 88.09 50.09 50.62 50.09 3 12
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars  --- Holder: Steve Brown. Westfield SE. Record: 49.33, 16/09/07

88 Clive  Wooster Radical  SR4 1475 HSA / BARC 52.44 50.08 50.43 49.43 49.75 49.43 1 8

90 Christopher  Thomas Zcars  Mini 1300 NSCC / LDMC 59.36 52.06 50.97 50.45 52.21 52.02 50.45 2 14

91 Keith  Hardy Radical  SR3 1396 Auto 66 56.92 58.99 53.22 52.96 53.23 55.51 52.96 3 29
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Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc  --- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins.Westfield SEiW. Record: 46.5, 15/09/07

97 Ian  Oldfield Ford  KA 1993 NSCC 53.37 53.68 53.54 51.44 54.55 51.44 1 19

795 James  Davies Peugeot  205 Gti 1905 LMC 64.21 63.11 62.44 61.78 60.85 60.85 2 52

95 John  Davies Peugeot  205 Gti 1905 LMC 67.34 65.98 65.64 64.55 65.00 64.55 3 56
Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc  --- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Megapin CFM9. Record: 45.61, 13/09/09

99 Phil  Williams Jedi  Mk 4 988 BARC 56.64 53.58 53.39 52.04 51.30 51.30 1 17
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994  --- Holder: Martin Pickles. Van Dieman RF87. Record: 52.25, 15/09/08

704 Russell  Haynes Zeus 1600 HSA 59.77 55.89 53.77 52.19 53.69 52.19 N/R 1 25

103 Paul  Webb Van  Diemen 1600 NSCC 56.03 54.84 54.32 53.61 52.94 52.63 52.63 2 27

104 Mark  Haynes Zeus 1600 HSA 60.53 53.83 56.15 54.27 53.34 54.26 53.34 3 33
Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc  --- Holder: Lee Griffiths. OMS Hornet. Record: 44.51, 13/09/09

107 Gary  Thomas Force  PC 1400 47.06 47.09 44.80 44.61 45.30 45.15 44.61 1 1

106 Nick  Scott Force  HC 1299 NSCC 58.12 54.07 54.08 53.16 53.63 54.06 53.16 2 31
Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Brian Walker. Brytec DP2000 methanol. Record: 50.62, 14/09/13

113 Brian  Walker Brytec  DP2000 1176R LDMC 52.41 49.58 48.57 54.60 49.16 47.39 47.39 N/R 1 6

714 John  Burton Ralt  RT3 1998 HSA 58.99 52.34 50.24 87.27 51.86 50.24 2 13

114 John  Opie Ralt  RT3 1998 HSA 67.57 55.79 51.83 50.59 54.00 50.59 3 15
Class: 6 - Rally cars complying with MSA rules  --- Holder: N/A Record: 1.1

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler Ford  Escort 53.39 53.79 52.67 51.79 52.15 52.53 51.79 1 21

118 Steve North Ford  Escort RS 1998 54.53 53.46 53.99 51.92 52.67 53.37 51.92 2 22

69 Richard  Crofts Ford  Escort Mk2 1998 54.27 52.67 54.19 52.05 52.21 52.56 52.05 3 24

13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A 

Class: SA - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Chris Wood. Peugeot 106 Rallye. Record: 59.62, 15/09/07

5 Andrew  Rollason Ford  KA 1298 NSCC NSCC 66.49 1 58

21 Tom  Ellis Vauxhall  Nova 993 HSA HSA 79.35 2 59
Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Andrew Windmill. Renault Clio. Record: 54.93, 16/09/07

11 Tony  Thomas Mazda  MX5 1998 HSA HSA 57.42 1 43

13 Rodney  Ellis Lotus  Elan 1558 NSCC NSCC 59.33 2 49

12 Steven  Riddle Ford  Puma 1679 BARC BARC 61.05 3 53

10 Stephen  Norton MGF  Trophy 1796 LDMC Longton 61.71 4 54
Class: SC - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc  --- Holder: Nick Taylor. Ferrari 348 GTC. Record: 53.16, 12/09/09

17 Christoper  Bayliss Fiat  Stilo Arbarth 2400 HSA HSA 57.48 1 44

16 Barry  Savage Subaru  Impreza 1994 NSCC NSCC 58.79 2 47

32 Emma  Hunt Subaru  Impreza 2500T BARC BARC  L 60.31 3 51
Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Craig Lawton. Peugeot 205. Record: 56.67, 14/09/08

20 Mike  Edwards British  Mini 1380 BARC BARC 58.31 1 45

22 John  Fox Peugeot  106 HSA HSA 59.02 2 48

719 Jamie  Yapp Peugeot 106 1298 HSA HSA 59.71 3 50
Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Tony Hart. Renault Clio Williams. Record: 53.85, 14/09/13

25 Ian  Butcher Renault 5  GT Turbo 1397T NSCC NSCC 54.54 1 40
Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc  --- Holder: Rob Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 50.93, 13/09/09

34 Andrew  Cottrill Subaru  Impreza 2000T HSA HSA 51.58 1 20
Class: 2A - Road Mod Kit, Rep, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars, single engines up to 1700cc  --- Holder: Rich Abraham. Record: 48.84, 03/07/05

39 Emma  Bennison Sylva  Striker 1600 NSCC NSCC  L 49.57 1 9

36 Richard  Abraham Westfield  SEi 1700 NSCC NSCC / HSA 49.59 2 10

38 Peter  Rosenthal Fisher Fury 1598 NSCC NSCC 51.33 3 18

37 John  Clarke Caterham  7 1600 NSCC NSCC / HSA 52.70 4 28

41 Jason  Brown Westfield  SEi 1600 WSCC WSCC 54.46 5 39
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Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars  --- Holder: Gary Thomas. Lotus Elise. Record: 51.29, 13/09/09

50 Stephen  Morrison Lotus  Elise 1796 NSCC NSCC 50.94 N/R 1 16

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn Lotus  Elise 1800 HSA HSA 53.62 2 37
Class: 3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to 1400cc  --- Holder: Wil Ker. Austin Mini. Record: 54.06, 12/09/09

56 Gavin  Neate Peugeot  106 1360 HSA HSA 52.03 N/R 1 23

57 Ivan  Russell Ford  Anglia 105E 1380 NSCC / BARC NSCC / HSA / BARC 52.97 2 30

55 Graeme  Williamson Hillman  Imp 930 HSA HSA 61.90 3 55
Class: 3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and S/f cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Tony Hart. Record: 50.8, 03/07/05

64 Dean  Maddock Ford  Escort 1998 NSCC NSCC 53.50 1 35

67 Robert  Smith Peugeot  205 Gti 1900 NSCC / LDMC NSCC / Longton 54.36 2 38

767 Tim  Burrill Peugeot  205 Gti 1900 NSCC / LDMC NSCC / Longton 54.83 3 41

66 Paul  Jaggard Alfa Romeo Giulia 1962 BARC BARC 58.56 4 46

68 Mike  Yates Proton  Satria Gti 1840 65.26 5 57
Class: 3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and S/fcars over 2000cc  --- Holder: Simon Cole. TVR 350i. Record: 49.94, 16/09/07

33 William  Hunt Ford  Sierra 2000T BARC BARC 52.57 1 26

31 Chris  Berrisford Subaru  Impreza 1994T BARC BARC 53.22 2 32

73 Gordon  Peters Nissan  350Z 3500 BARC BARC 53.40 3 34

72 James  Hunt BMW  3 2500 BARC BARC 53.58 4 36
Class: 3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to 1800cc  --- Holder: Phil Newall. Westfield SE. Record: 45.76, 13/09/09

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins Westfield  GCR 1799 WSCC WSCC 44.98 N/R 1 3

81 Matthew  Turner Westfield  Mega R1 998 WSCC WSCC 46.04 2 4

76 Terry  Everall Westfield  Megablade 1000 WSCC / LDMC WSCC / Longton 46.28 3 5

82 Andrew  Hargreaves Westfield  Sei 998 WSCC / LDMC WSCC / Longton 47.78 4 7

80 James  Alexander Westfield  SE 1700 WSCC WSCC 54.85 5 42
Class: 3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1800cc  --- Holder: Barry Slingsby. Westfield SEiW 1998. Record: 46.59, 14/09/13

85 Peter  Goulding Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC WSCC 44.95 N/R 1 2

84 Stephen  Everall Westfield  SEiW 2000 WSCC / LDMC WSCC / Longton 50.04 2 11

86 Philip  Nicholls Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC WSCC 50.09 3 12
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars  --- Holder: Steve Brown. Westfield SE. Record: 49.33, 16/09/07

88 Clive  Wooster Radical  SR4 1475 HSA / BARC HSA / BARC 49.43 1 8

90 Christopher  Thomas Zcars  Mini 1300 NSCC / LDMC NSCC / Longton 50.45 2 14

91 Keith  Hardy Radical  SR3 1396 Auto 66 Auto 66 52.96 3 29
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Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc  --- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins.Westfield SEiW. Record: 46.5, 15/09/07

97 Ian  Oldfield Ford  KA 1993 NSCC NSCC 51.44 1 19

795 James  Davies Peugeot  205 Gti 1905 LMC Chester & Liverpool 60.85 2 52

95 John  Davies Peugeot  205 Gti 1905 LMC Chester & Liverpool 64.55 3 56
Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc  --- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Megapin CFM9. Record: 45.61, 13/09/09

99 Phil  Williams Jedi  Mk 4 988 BARC BARC 51.30 1 17
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994  --- Holder: Martin Pickles. Van Dieman RF87. Record: 52.25, 15/09/08

704 Russell  Haynes Zeus 1600 HSA HSA 52.19 N/R 1 25

103 Paul  Webb Van  Diemen 1600 NSCC NSCC 52.63 2 27

104 Mark  Haynes Zeus 1600 HSA HSA 53.34 3 33
Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc  --- Holder: Lee Griffiths. OMS Hornet. Record: 44.51, 13/09/09

107 Gary  Thomas Force  PC 1400 44.61 1 1

106 Nick  Scott Force  HC 1299 NSCC NSCC 53.16 2 31
Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc  --- Holder: Brian Walker. Brytec DP2000 methanol. Record: 50.62, 14/09/13

113 Brian  Walker Brytec  DP2000 1176R LDMC Longton 47.39 N/R 1 6

714 John  Burton Ralt  RT3 1998 HSA HSA 50.24 2 13

114 John  Opie Ralt  RT3 1998 HSA HSA 50.59 3 15
Class: 6 - Rally cars complying with MSA rules  --- Holder: N/A Record: 1.1

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler Ford  Escort 51.79 1 21

118 Steve North Ford  Escort RS 1998 51.92 2 22

69 Richard  Crofts Ford  Escort Mk2 1998 52.05 3 24

13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

22 John  Fox 1A 3.06 15.04 3.06 11.98 46.55 61.59 50.96 37.59

5 Andrew  Rollason SA 3.01 15.98 3.01 12.97 50.97 66.95 42.83 34.58

10 Stephen  Norton SB 2.63 14.71 2.63 12.08 52.59 67.30 52.29 34.40

11 Tony  Thomas SB 2.71 15.78 2.71 13.07 43.87 59.65 57.52 38.81

12 Steven  Riddle SB 3.12 15.56 3.12 12.44 48.21 63.77 54.41 36.30

13 Rodney  Ellis SB 3.04 14.91 3.04 11.87 47.35 62.26 50.96 37.18

16 Barry  Savage SC 2.62 14.42 2.62 11.80 48.50 62.92 52.98 36.79

17 Christoper  Bayliss SC 2.77 14.41 2.77 11.64 47.21 61.62 55.15 37.57

20 Mike  Edwards 1A 2.85 13.89 2.85 11.04 47.27 61.16 60.09 37.85

21 Tom  Ellis SA 3.16 19.87 3.16 16.71 72.44 92.31 37.63 25.08

719 Jamie  Yapp 1A 2.87 15.23 2.87 12.36 48.78 64.01 49.70 36.16

25 Ian  Butcher 1B 2.97 13.57 2.97 10.60 45.27 58.84 63.91 40.02

31 Chris  Berrisford 3C 2.40 12.91 2.40 10.51 43.53 56.44 61.00 41.02

32 Emma  Hunt SC 2.86 14.97 2.86 12.11 49.34 64.31 55.92 36.00

33 William  Hunt 3C 3.03 14.27 3.03 11.24 45.62 59.89 61.94 38.65

34 Andrew  Cottrill 1C 2.49 12.83 2.49 10.34 40.11 52.94 75.97 43.73

36 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.63 12.65 2.63 10.02 187.35 DNF 67.10 36.45

37 John  Clarke 2A 2.49 13.11 2.49 10.62 42.33 55.44 57.52 41.76

38 Peter  Rosenthal 2A 2.48 12.43 2.48 9.95 41.48 53.91 66.00 42.94

39 Emma  Bennison 2A 2.55 12.61 2.55 10.06 40.22 52.83 64.94 43.82

41 Jason  Brown 2A 2.75 15.28 2.75 12.53 53.24 68.52 55.15 33.78

67 Robert  Smith 3B 2.77 13.51 2.77 10.74 43.54 57.05 62.91 40.58

50 Stephen  Morrison 2E 2.38 12.88 2.38 10.50 41.33 54.21 62.91 42.70

55 Graeme  Williamson 3A 2.80 14.82 2.80 12.02 185.18 DNF 48.51 0

56 Gavin  Neate 3A 2.57 12.75 2.57 10.18 42.94 55.69 61.00 41.57

57 Ivan  Russell 3A 2.65 13.68 2.65 11.03 45.69 59.37 59.21 38.99

64 Dean  Maddock 3B 2.69 13.63 2.69 10.94 46.12 59.75 58.35 38.74

66 Paul  Jaggard 3B 2.87 15.02 2.87 12.15 53.33 68.35 55.15 33.87

68 Mike  Yates 3B 3.30 15.57 3.30 12.27 52.97 68.54 52.98 33.77

767 Tim  Burrill 3B 2.66 13.39 2.66 10.73 44.66 58.05 62.91 39.88

72 James  Hunt 3C 2.69 14.22 2.69 11.53 185.78 DNF 60.09 0

73 Gordon  Peters 3C 2.45 12.83 2.45 10.38 46.55 59.38 66.00 38.99

76 Terry  Everall 3F 2.51 11.56 2.51 9.05 37.00 48.56 77.43 47.67

79 Neville  Theobald 3F 2.38 12.61 2.38 10.23 44.77 57.38 66.00 40.34

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn 2E 2.30 13.10 2.30 10.80 42.83 55.93 62.91 41.39

80 James  Alexander 3F 2.84 14.47 2.84 11.63 48.66 63.13 50.33 36.67

81 Matthew  Turner 3F 2.49 11.93 2.49 9.44 36.72 48.65 74.56 47.58

82 Andrew  Hargreaves 3F 2.39 11.74 2.39 9.35 39.72 51.46 71.90 44.99

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3F 2.37 10.99 2.37 8.62 36.21 47.20 82.17 49.05

84 Stephen  Everall 3G 2.60 11.95 2.60 9.35 41.40 53.35 71.90 43.39

85 Peter  Goulding 3G 2.44 11.32 2.44 8.88 37.01 48.33 80.52 47.90

86 Philip  Nicholls 3G 2.43 11.93 2.43 9.50 40.55 52.48 67.10 44.11
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88 Clive  Wooster 4A 2.46 11.77 2.46 9.31 40.67 52.44 67.10 44.15

95 John  Davies 4B 2.86 15.20 2.86 12.34 52.14 67.34 54.41 34.38

90 Christopher  Thomas 4A 2.59 13.18 2.59 10.59 46.18 59.36 63.91 39.00

91 Keith  Hardy 4A 2.56 12.85 2.56 10.29 44.07 56.92 66.00 40.67

97 Ian  Oldfield 4B 2.28 12.03 2.28 9.75 41.34 53.37 64.94 43.38

99 Phil  Williams 5A 2.43 12.90 2.43 10.47 43.74 56.64 66.00 40.87

103 Paul  Webb 5B 2.44 12.80 2.44 10.36 43.23 56.03 61.94 41.32

104 Mark  Haynes 5B 2.41 14.14 2.41 11.73 46.39 60.53 57.52 38.24

106 Nick  Scott 5C 2.22 12.77 2.22 10.55 45.35 58.12 63.91 39.83

107 Gary  Thomas 5C 2.11 11.25 2.11 9.14 35.81 47.06 80.52 49.19

113 Brian  Walker 5D 2.10 11.49 2.10 9.39 40.92 52.41 73.20 44.17

114 John  Opie 5D 2.54 14.56 2.54 12.02 53.01 67.57 46.81 34.26

795 James  Davies 4B 2.61 14.09 2.61 11.48 50.12 64.21 60.09 36.05

69 Richard  Crofts 6 2.85 13.37 2.85 10.52 40.90 54.27 61.00 42.66

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler 6 2.50 12.47 2.50 9.97 40.92 53.39 66.00 43.36

118 Steve North 6 2.66 13.03 2.66 10.37 41.50 54.53 64.94 42.45

704 Russell  Haynes 5B 2.52 13.98 2.52 11.46 45.79 59.77 60.09 38.73

714 John  Burton 5D 2.37 12.61 2.37 10.24 46.38 58.99 58.35 39.24

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Andrew  Rollason SA 3.03 15.72 3.03 12.69 50.64 66.36 42.83 34.88

10 Stephen  Norton SB 2.61 13.74 2.61 11.13 50.02 63.76 53.68 36.31

22 John  Fox 1A 2.86 14.51 2.86 11.65 46.90 61.41 50.96 37.70

11 Tony  Thomas SB 2.62 13.92 2.62 11.30 43.12 57.04 54.41 40.58

12 Steven  Riddle SB 3.08 14.72 3.08 11.64 45.75 60.47 54.41 38.28

13 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.89 14.39 2.89 11.50 46.71 61.10 53.68 37.89

16 Barry  Savage SC 2.43 13.80 2.43 11.37 46.65 60.45 53.68 38.29

17 Christoper  Bayliss SC 2.75 14.21 2.75 11.46 46.10 60.31 54.41 38.38

20 Mike  Edwards 1A 2.81 13.55 2.81 10.74 45.61 59.16 61.00 39.13

21 Tom  Ellis SA 3.13 17.98 3.13 14.85 65.25 83.23 38.71 27.81

719 Jamie  Yapp 1A 2.77 14.54 2.77 11.77 45.88 60.42 51.62 38.31

25 Ian  Butcher 1B 2.86 13.58 2.86 10.72 41.83 55.41 64.94 41.78

31 Chris  Berrisford 3C 2.55 12.67 2.55 10.12 41.80 54.47 63.91 42.50

32 Emma  Hunt SC 2.86 14.52 2.86 11.66 46.95 61.47 55.15 37.66

33 William  Hunt 3C 2.30 12.83 2.30 10.53 42.18 55.01 67.10 42.08

34 Andrew  Cottrill 1C 2.38 12.74 2.38 10.36 40.81 53.55 56.71 44.05

36 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.59 12.49 2.59 9.90 38.82 51.31 68.24 45.12

37 John  Clarke 2A 2.37 13.06 2.37 10.69 41.67 54.73 60.09 42.30

39 Emma  Bennison 2A 2.62 12.39 2.62 9.77 39.61 52.00 66.00 44.52

41 Jason  Brown 2A 2.55 13.08 2.55 10.53 44.96 58.04 62.91 39.89

67 Robert  Smith 3B 2.63 12.88 2.63 10.25 42.57 55.45 62.91 41.75

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn 2E 2.33 13.33 2.33 11.00 40.86 54.19 60.09 42.72

50 Stephen  Morrison 2E 2.55 2.55 n/a n/a 52.58 44.03

55 Graeme  Williamson 3A 2.55 2.55 n/a n/a 63.81 36.28

56 Gavin  Neate 3A 2.48 12.34 2.48 9.86 41.29 53.63 63.91 43.17

57 Ivan  Russell 3A 2.50 12.85 2.50 10.35 43.01 55.86 60.09 41.44

64 Dean  Maddock 3B 2.56 12.79 2.56 10.23 42.80 55.59 61.00 41.64

66 Paul  Jaggard 3B 2.62 13.90 2.62 11.28 46.58 60.48 56.71 38.28

68 Mike  Yates 3B 3.19 15.05 3.19 11.86 51.27 66.32 50.96 34.90

38 Peter  Rosenthal 2A 2.40 11.80 2.40 9.40 40.13 51.93 70.64 44.58

767 Tim  Burrill 3B 2.60 12.70 2.60 10.10 42.96 55.66 64.94 41.59

72 James  Hunt 3C 2.68 13.65 2.68 10.97 42.94 56.59 61.94 40.91

73 Gordon  Peters 3C 2.46 12.64 2.46 10.18 43.40 56.04 64.94 42.06

76 Terry  Everall 3F 2.41 11.24 2.41 8.83 35.78 47.02 77.43 49.23

79 Neville  Theobald 3F 2.44 11.87 2.44 9.43 42.66 54.53 68.24 42.45

80 James  Alexander 3F 2.48 13.63 2.48 11.15 46.25 59.88 60.09 38.66

81 Matthew  Turner 3F 2.48 11.44 2.48 8.96 35.87 47.31 77.43 48.93

82 Andrew  Hargreaves 3F 2.27 11.21 2.27 8.94 37.89 49.10 75.97 47.15

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3F 2.25 10.78 2.25 8.53 34.92 45.70 80.52 50.66

84 Stephen  Everall 3G 2.64 12.06 2.64 9.42 39.19 51.25 73.20 45.17

85 Peter  Goulding 3G 2.34 11.29 2.34 8.95 34.56 45.85 82.17 50.49

86 Philip  Nicholls 3G 2.40 12.97 2.40 10.57 37.94 50.91 70.64 45.47

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

www.gosprinting.co.uk       --     Saturday, September  13th,  2014       --          Course Length: 1035 Metres

Dr. Dick Raynes Memorial Sprint -  Thoresby Park

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



88 Clive  Wooster 4A 2.29 11.42 2.29 9.13 38.66 50.08 75.97 46.23

95 John  Davies 4B 2.66 14.71 2.66 12.05 51.27 65.98 52.29 35.08

90 Christopher  Thomas 4A 2.27 11.45 2.27 9.18 40.61 52.06 73.20 44.47

91 Keith  Hardy 4A 2.37 12.61 2.37 10.24 46.38 58.99 71.90 39.24

97 Ian  Oldfield 4B 2.52 12.20 2.52 9.68 41.48 53.68 63.91 43.13

795 James  Davies 4B 2.63 13.92 2.63 11.29 49.19 63.11 61.00 36.68

99 Phil  Williams 5A 2.23 12.05 2.23 9.82 41.53 53.58 73.20 43.21

103 Paul  Webb 5B 2.36 12.25 2.36 9.89 42.59 54.84 63.91 42.21

104 Mark  Haynes 5B 2.33 12.13 2.33 9.80 41.70 53.83 61.94 43.01

106 Nick  Scott 5C 2.22 12.12 2.22 9.90 41.95 54.07 68.24 42.81

107 Gary  Thomas 5C 2.30 11.17 2.30 8.87 35.92 47.09 83.88 49.16

113 Brian  Walker 5D 2.07 10.82 2.07 8.75 38.76 49.58 80.52 46.69

114 John  Opie 5D 3.02 12.76 3.02 9.74 43.03 55.79 66.00 41.49

69 Richard  Crofts 6 2.79 12.94 2.79 10.15 39.73 52.67 63.91 43.95

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler 6 2.43 12.31 2.43 9.88 41.48 53.79 66.00 43.04

118 Steve North 6 3.02 13.42 3.02 10.40 40.04 53.46 62.91 43.30

704 Russell  Haynes 5B 2.34 13.02 2.34 10.68 42.87 55.89 59.21 41.42

714 John  Burton 5D 2.19 11.56 2.19 9.37 40.78 52.34 70.64 44.23

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Andrew  Rollason SA 3.04 15.76 3.04 12.72 50.83 66.59 42.83 34.76

10 Stephen  Norton SB 2.63 14.25 2.63 11.62 48.26 62.51 50.96 37.03

22 John  Fox 1A 2.88 14.34 2.88 11.46 45.69 60.03 52.29 38.56

11 Tony  Thomas SB 2.62 13.58 2.62 10.96 43.84 57.42 55.15 41.03

12 Steven  Riddle SB 2.98 14.58 2.98 11.60 47.45 62.03 53.68 37.32

13 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.86 14.79 2.86 11.93 46.69 61.48 51.62 37.65

16 Barry  Savage SC 2.53 13.63 2.53 11.10 46.07 59.70 53.68 38.78

17 Christoper  Bayliss SC 2.85 14.16 2.85 11.31 45.75 59.91 55.15 38.64

20 Mike  Edwards 1A 2.80 13.66 2.80 10.86 44.65 58.31 60.09 39.70

21 Tom  Ellis SA 3.10 17.55 3.10 14.45 67.71 85.26 41.94 27.15

719 Jamie  Yapp 1A 2.80 14.34 2.80 11.54 45.84 60.18 52.29 38.47

25 Ian  Butcher 1B 2.79 12.86 2.79 10.07 41.68 54.54 67.10 42.45

31 Chris  Berrisford 3C 2.29 12.64 2.29 10.35 43.06 55.70 61.94 41.56

32 Emma  Hunt SC 2.38 13.89 2.38 11.51 46.42 60.31 55.92 38.38

33 William  Hunt 3C 2.22 12.55 2.22 10.33 40.73 53.28 64.94 43.45

34 Andrew  Cottrill 1C 2.21 13.02 2.21 10.81 39.84 52.86 73.20 44.64

36 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.66 12.32 2.66 9.66 38.04 50.36 69.42 45.97

37 John  Clarke 2A 2.40 12.18 2.40 9.78 40.52 52.70 60.09 43.93

38 Peter  Rosenthal 2A 2.38 11.92 2.38 9.54 40.05 51.97 69.42 44.54

39 Emma  Bennison 2A 2.44 11.90 2.44 9.46 38.59 50.49 67.10 45.85

41 Jason  Brown 2A 2.50 12.77 2.50 10.27 42.16 54.93 62.91 42.14

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn 2E 2.22 12.81 2.22 10.59 42.26 55.07 61.94 42.04

67 Robert  Smith 3B 2.64 12.81 2.64 10.17 41.84 54.65 62.91 42.36

50 Stephen  Morrison 2E 2.32 12.41 2.32 10.09 39.44 51.85 62.91 44.65

55 Graeme  Williamson 3A 2.74 14.79 2.74 12.05 47.54 62.33 47.93 37.14

56 Gavin  Neate 3A 2.49 12.46 2.49 9.97 41.90 54.36 63.91 43.38

57 Ivan  Russell 3A 2.50 12.88 2.50 10.38 41.41 54.29 60.09 42.64

64 Dean  Maddock 3B 2.51 13.57 2.51 11.06 43.28 56.85 55.92 41.45

66 Paul  Jaggard 3B 2.58 13.71 2.58 11.13 44.85 58.56 57.52 39.53

68 Mike  Yates 3B 3.16 14.74 3.16 11.58 50.56 65.30 51.62 35.45

72 James  Hunt 3C 2.55 12.90 2.55 10.35 44.04 56.94 70.64 42.14

767 Tim  Burrill 3B 2.62 12.55 2.62 9.93 42.45 55.00 66.00 42.09

73 Gordon  Peters 3C 2.53 13.42 2.53 10.89 41.14 54.56 63.91 42.43

76 Terry  Everall 3F 2.22 10.91 2.22 8.69 36.32 47.23 77.43 49.02

80 James  Alexander 3F 2.45 13.06 2.45 10.61 41.79 54.85 61.00 42.21

81 Matthew  Turner 3F 2.18 10.80 2.18 8.62 35.68 46.48 77.43 49.81

82 Andrew  Hargreaves 3F 2.27 11.78 2.27 9.51 36.77 48.55 73.20 47.68

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3F 2.24 10.72 2.24 8.48 36.12 46.84 83.88 49.42

84 Stephen  Everall 3G 2.52 11.47 2.52 8.95 38.91 50.38 73.20 45.95

85 Peter  Goulding 3G 2.27 11.07 2.27 8.80 34.17 45.24 82.17 51.17

86 Philip  Nicholls 3G 2.39 11.76 2.39 9.37 39.30 51.06 70.64 45.34

95 John  Davies 4B 2.71 14.60 2.71 11.89 51.04 65.64 49.70 35.27

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

www.gosprinting.co.uk       --     Saturday, September  13th,  2014       --          Course Length: 1035 Metres

Dr. Dick Raynes Memorial Sprint -  Thoresby Park

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



104 Mark  Haynes 5B 2.28 12.19 2.28 9.91 43.96 56.15 59.21 41.23

114 John  Opie 5D 2.16 11.44 2.16 9.28 40.39 51.83 75.97 44.66

795 James  Davies 4B 2.64 13.74 2.64 11.10 48.70 62.44 61.00 37.07

88 Clive  Wooster 4A 2.27 11.43 2.27 9.16 39.00 50.43 74.56 46.83

90 Christopher  Thomas 4A 2.29 11.32 2.29 9.03 39.65 50.97 74.56 45.42

91 Keith  Hardy 4A 2.49 11.78 2.49 9.29 41.44 53.22 77.43 43.50

97 Ian  Oldfield 4B 2.33 12.11 2.33 9.78 41.43 53.54 64.94 43.24

99 Phil  Williams 5A 2.36 11.81 2.36 9.45 41.58 53.39 74.56 43.36

103 Paul  Webb 5B 2.39 12.35 2.39 9.96 41.97 54.32 63.91 42.62

106 Nick  Scott 5C 2.18 11.88 2.18 9.70 42.20 54.08 70.64 42.81

107 Gary  Thomas 5C 2.02 10.30 2.02 8.28 34.50 44.80 83.88 51.67

113 Brian  Walker 5D 2.05 10.43 2.05 8.38 38.14 48.57 82.17 47.66

69 Richard  Crofts 6 2.66 12.64 2.66 9.98 41.55 54.19 63.91 43.52

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler 6 2.44 12.29 2.44 9.85 40.38 52.67 63.91 43.95

118 Steve North 6 2.85 12.75 2.85 9.90 41.24 53.99 63.91 43.69

704 Russell  Haynes 5B 2.45 12.45 2.45 10.00 41.32 53.77 62.91 43.05

714 John  Burton 5D 2.11 11.41 2.11 9.30 38.83 50.24 69.42 46.08

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Andrew  Rollason SA 3.04 15.96 3.04 12.92 52.60 68.56 41.94 33.76

10 Stephen  Norton SB 2.68 14.31 2.68 11.63 48.65 62.96 54.41 36.77

22 John  Fox 1A 2.86 14.39 2.86 11.53 45.29 59.68 51.62 38.79

11 Tony  Thomas SB 2.75 13.50 2.75 10.75 43.97 57.47 55.15 40.99

12 Steven  Riddle SB 2.97 14.73 2.97 11.76 46.32 61.05 53.68 37.92

13 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.71 14.27 2.71 11.56 45.58 59.85 54.41 38.68

16 Barry  Savage SC 2.45 13.62 2.45 11.17 46.31 59.93 54.41 38.63

17 Christoper  Bayliss SC 2.79 14.01 2.79 11.22 44.55 58.56 55.15 39.53

20 Mike  Edwards 1A 2.74 13.40 2.74 10.66 46.70 60.10 61.00 38.52

21 Tom  Ellis SA 3.13 17.36 3.13 14.23 62.56 79.92 41.94 28.96

719 Jamie  Yapp 1A 2.82 14.29 2.82 11.47 45.42 59.71 51.62 38.77

25 Ian  Butcher 1B 2.69 12.72 2.69 10.03 41.85 54.57 67.10 43.21

31 Chris  Berrisford 3C 2.46 12.67 2.46 10.21 41.21 53.88 61.94 42.97

32 Emma  Hunt SC 2.62 14.31 2.62 11.69 48.37 62.68 55.92 36.93

33 William  Hunt 3C 2.48 13.04 2.48 10.56 40.60 53.64 63.91 43.16

34 Andrew  Cottrill 1C 2.16 11.65 2.16 9.49 39.93 51.58 77.43 45.77

36 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.50 12.32 2.50 9.82 38.05 50.37 70.64 45.96

37 John  Clarke 2A 2.37 12.92 2.37 10.55 41.85 54.77 59.21 42.27

38 Peter  Rosenthal 2A 2.38 12.37 2.38 9.99 39.82 52.19 63.91 44.36

39 Emma  Bennison 2A 2.49 11.80 2.49 9.31 37.94 49.74 67.10 46.54

41 Jason  Brown 2A 2.50 12.58 2.50 10.08 41.88 54.46 63.91 42.51

67 Robert  Smith 3B 2.60 12.72 2.60 10.12 42.08 54.80 62.91 42.24

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn 2E 2.31 12.46 2.31 10.15 42.01 54.47 62.91 43.29

50 Stephen  Morrison 2E 2.38 12.51 2.38 10.13 39.22 51.73 63.91 44.75

55 Graeme  Williamson 3A 2.71 14.52 2.71 11.81 47.60 62.12 49.70 37.27

56 Gavin  Neate 3A 2.50 12.41 2.50 9.91 40.80 53.21 63.91 43.51

57 Ivan  Russell 3A 2.49 12.66 2.49 10.17 40.39 53.05 61.94 43.64

64 Dean  Maddock 3B 2.57 12.53 2.57 9.96 42.08 54.61 61.94 42.39

66 Paul  Jaggard 3B 2.86 14.24 2.86 11.38 163.44 177.68 57.52 13.10

68 Mike  Yates 3B 3.18 14.80 3.18 11.62 51.35 66.15 50.33 34.99

767 Tim  Burrill 3B 2.65 12.71 2.65 10.06 42.12 54.83 64.94 42.22

72 James  Hunt 3C 2.56 12.82 2.56 10.26 42.09 54.91 49.70 42.16

73 Gordon  Peters 3C 2.44 12.74 2.44 10.30 41.02 53.76 63.91 43.06

76 Terry  Everall 3F 2.20 10.99 2.20 8.79 35.29 46.28 78.95 50.02

80 James  Alexander 3F 2.43 12.95 2.43 10.52 43.75 56.70 60.09 40.83

81 Matthew  Turner 3F 2.23 10.94 2.23 8.71 35.31 46.25 77.43 50.05

82 Andrew  Hargreaves 3F 2.24 11.30 2.24 9.06 36.48 47.78 74.56 48.45

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3F 2.36 10.98 2.36 8.62 34.84 45.82 82.17 50.52

84 Stephen  Everall 3G 2.52 11.63 2.52 9.11 38.41 50.04 77.43 46.26

85 Peter  Goulding 3G 2.24 10.91 2.24 8.67 34.04 44.95 80.52 51.50

86 Philip  Nicholls 3G 2.33 12.27 2.33 9.94 75.82 88.09 71.90 26.28

95 John  Davies 4B 2.82 14.62 2.82 11.80 49.93 64.55 56.71 35.86

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

www.gosprinting.co.uk       --     Saturday, September  13th,  2014       --          Course Length: 1035 Metres

Dr. Dick Raynes Memorial Sprint -  Thoresby Park

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



104 Mark  Haynes 5B 2.33 12.35 2.33 10.02 41.92 54.27 59.21 42.66

114 John  Opie 5D 2.11 10.85 2.11 8.74 39.74 50.59 80.52 45.76

88 Clive  Wooster 4A 2.24 11.34 2.24 9.10 38.09 49.43 75.97 46.83

90 Christopher  Thomas 4A 2.25 11.40 2.25 9.15 39.05 50.45 70.64 45.89

91 Keith  Hardy 4A 2.37 11.42 2.37 9.05 41.54 52.96 78.95 43.71

97 Ian  Oldfield 4B 2.19 11.40 2.19 9.21 40.04 51.44 67.10 45.00

99 Phil  Williams 5A 2.30 11.71 2.30 9.41 40.33 52.04 73.20 44.48

103 Paul  Webb 5B 2.41 12.44 2.41 10.03 41.17 53.61 62.91 43.18

106 Nick  Scott 5C 2.19 11.85 2.19 9.66 41.31 53.16 71.90 43.55

107 Gary  Thomas 5C 2.10 10.43 2.10 8.33 34.18 44.61 83.88 51.89

795 James  Davies 4B 2.61 13.76 2.61 11.15 48.02 61.78 61.94 37.47

113 Brian  Walker 5D 2.02 13.51 2.02 11.49 41.09 54.60 75.97 42.40

69 Richard  Crofts 6 2.65 12.42 2.65 9.77 39.63 52.05 64.94 44.48

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler 6 2.42 12.25 2.42 9.83 39.54 51.79 64.94 44.70

118 Steve North 6 2.58 12.39 2.58 9.81 39.53 51.92 63.91 44.59

704 Russell  Haynes 5B 2.32 12.22 2.32 9.90 39.97 52.19 63.91 44.36

714 John  Burton 5D 2.19 11.51 2.19 9.32 75.76 87.27 80.52

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

714 John  Burton 5D 2.24 11.47 2.24 9.23 40.39 51.86 71.90 44.64

22 John  Fox 1A 2.88 14.29 2.88 11.41 44.73 59.02 52.29 39.22

5 Andrew  Rollason SA 3.03 15.63 3.03 12.60 50.86 66.49 42.83 35.35

10 Stephen  Norton SB 2.59 14.30 2.59 11.71 47.41 61.71 52.98 37.51

11 Tony  Thomas SB 2.69 13.59 2.69 10.90 45.34 58.93 54.41 39.28

12 Steven  Riddle SB 2.97 14.63 2.97 11.66 46.80 61.43 54.41 37.68

13 Rodney  Ellis SB 3.45 14.61 3.45 11.16 44.72 59.33 54.41 39.02

16 Barry  Savage SC 2.57 13.62 2.57 11.05 45.17 58.79 55.15 39.38

17 Christoper  Bayliss SC 2.83 13.83 2.83 11.00 43.65 57.48 55.15 40.27

20 Mike  Edwards 1A 2.85 13.88 2.85 11.03 45.79 59.67 59.21 38.80

21 Tom  Ellis SA 3.18 17.40 3.18 14.22 62.13 79.53 41.51 29.11

25 Ian  Butcher 1B 2.68 13.09 2.68 10.41 41.87 54.96 60.09 42.12

22 John  Fox 1A 2.81 14.11 2.81 11.30 45.27 59.38 52.29 38.99

31 Chris  Berrisford 3C 2.53 12.62 2.53 10.09 40.60 53.22 62.91 43.50

32 Emma  Hunt SC 6.45 17.93 6.45 11.48 48.09 66.02 58.35 35.06

33 William  Hunt 3C 2.60 12.89 2.60 10.29 39.68 52.57 69.42 44.04

34 Andrew  Cottrill 1C 2.87 12.45 2.87 9.58 41.00 53.45 77.43 44.14

36 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.54 11.99 2.54 9.45 37.60 49.59 70.64 46.68

37 John  Clarke 2A 2.42 12.77 2.42 10.35 40.94 53.71 60.09 43.10

38 Peter  Rosenthal 2A 2.41 11.99 2.41 9.58 39.34 51.33 70.64 45.10

39 Emma  Bennison 2A 2.45 11.75 2.45 9.30 37.82 49.57 68.24 46.70

41 Jason  Brown 2A 2.54 14.11 2.54 11.57 42.37 56.48 61.94 40.99

67 Robert  Smith 3B 2.61 12.61 2.61 10.00 41.75 54.36 63.91 42.59

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn 2E 2.25 12.42 2.25 10.17 41.20 53.62 62.91 43.17

50 Stephen  Morrison 2E 2.36 12.37 2.36 10.01 38.57 50.94 63.91 45.45

55 Graeme  Williamson 3A 2.72 14.59 2.72 11.87 47.31 61.90 48.51 37.40

56 Gavin  Neate 3A 2.55 12.26 2.55 9.71 41.78 54.04 64.94 43.65

57 Ivan  Russell 3A 2.54 12.61 2.54 10.07 41.69 54.30 61.94 43.43

64 Dean  Maddock 3B 2.53 12.33 2.53 9.80 41.17 53.50 61.94 43.27

66 Paul  Jaggard 3B 2.62 13.96 2.62 11.34 45.45 59.41 56.71 38.97

68 Mike  Yates 3B 3.04 14.94 3.04 11.90 50.75 65.69 53.68 35.24

72 James  Hunt 3C 2.57 12.48 2.57 9.91 41.10 53.58 70.64 43.21

73 Gordon  Peters 3C 2.53 12.73 2.53 10.20 40.67 53.40 63.91 43.35

767 Tim  Burrill 3B 2.61 12.50 2.61 9.89 187.50 DNF 66.00 0

76 Terry  Everall 3F 2.15 10.83 2.15 8.68 38.16 48.99 78.95 48.24

80 James  Alexander 3F 2.44 12.92 2.44 10.48 41.99 54.91 60.09 42.16

81 Matthew  Turner 3F 2.21 10.95 2.21 8.74 35.09 46.04 77.43 50.28

82 Andrew  Hargreaves 3F 2.26 11.38 2.26 9.12 37.30 48.68 74.56 47.56

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3F 2.35 10.94 2.35 8.59 34.97 45.91 80.52 50.42

84 Stephen  Everall 3G 2.49 11.35 2.49 8.86 38.69 50.04 75.97 46.26

85 Peter  Goulding 3G 2.25 10.84 2.25 8.59 89.33 100.17 80.52 23.34

86 Philip  Nicholls 3G 2.33 11.92 2.33 9.59 38.17 50.09 -73.2 46.22

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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Dr. Dick Raynes Memorial Sprint -  Thoresby Park

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



95 John  Davies 4B 2.28 11.77 2.28 9.49 53.23 65.00 -211. 35.61

104 Mark  Haynes 5B 2.35 12.33 2.35 9.98 41.01 53.34 60.09 43.40

114 John  Opie 5D 2.26 11.89 2.26 9.63 42.11 54.00 78.95 42.87

88 Clive  Wooster 4A 2.28 11.56 2.28 9.28 38.19 49.75 78.95 47.49

90 Christopher  Thomas 4A 2.36 11.76 2.36 9.40 40.45 52.21 49.70 44.34

91 Keith  Hardy 4A 2.39 11.65 2.39 9.26 41.58 53.23 77.43 43.49

97 Ian  Oldfield 4B 2.24 11.65 2.24 9.41 42.90 54.55 67.10 44.05

99 Phil  Williams 5A 2.31 11.45 2.31 9.14 39.85 51.30 77.43 45.13

103 Paul  Webb 5B 2.40 12.44 2.40 10.04 40.50 52.94 62.91 43.73

106 Nick  Scott 5C 2.28 12.15 2.28 9.87 41.48 53.63 70.64 43.17

795 James  Davies 4B 2.59 13.75 2.59 11.16 47.10 60.85 60.09 38.04

107 Gary  Thomas 5C 2.13 10.17 2.13 8.04 35.13 45.30 85.66 51.10

113 Brian  Walker 5D 2.01 10.51 2.01 8.50 38.65 49.16 82.17 47.09

69 Richard  Crofts 6 2.82 12.88 2.82 10.06 39.33 52.21 64.94 44.34

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler 6 2.43 12.15 2.43 9.72 40.00 52.15 66.00 44.39

118 Steve North 6 2.62 12.44 2.62 9.82 40.23 52.67 64.94 43.95

704 Russell  Haynes 5B 2.35 12.25 2.35 9.90 41.44 53.69 62.91 43.12

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

5 Andrew  Rollason SA 3.04 15.73 3.04 12.69 50.76 66.49 42.83 34.82

10 Stephen  Norton SB 2.57 14.10 2.57 11.53 48.04 62.14 52.29 37.25

719 Jamie  Yapp 1A 2.87 14.33 2.87 11.46 45.52 59.85 52.29 38.68

12 Steven  Riddle SB 2.99 14.58 2.99 11.59 46.57 61.15 52.98 37.86

13 Rodney  Ellis SB 3.07 14.86 3.07 11.79 45.66 60.52 51.62 38.25

16 Barry  Savage SC 2.72 13.95 2.72 11.23 45.42 59.37 54.41 38.99

17 Christoper  Bayliss SC 2.74 13.90 2.74 11.16 44.11 58.01 55.15 39.91

20 Mike  Edwards 1A 2.86 13.86 2.86 11.00 45.20 59.06 58.35 39.20

21 Tom  Ellis SA 3.13 17.31 3.13 14.18 62.04 79.35 41.94 29.17

25 Ian  Butcher 1B 2.74 12.96 2.74 10.22 187.04 DNF 63.91 0

31 Chris  Berrisford 3C 2.45 12.76 2.45 10.31 40.46 53.22 61.94 43.50

719 Jamie  Yapp 1A 2.84 14.07 2.84 11.23 45.07 59.14 52.98 39.14

32 Emma  Hunt SC 2.52 13.83 2.52 11.31 48.13 61.96 59.21 37.36

36 Richard  Abraham 2A 2.45 11.87 2.45 9.42 188.13 DNF 71.90 0

37 John  Clarke 2A 2.46 12.87 2.46 10.41 41.50 54.37 54.41 42.58

38 Peter  Rosenthal 2A 2.62 12.31 2.62 9.69 40.54 52.85 71.90 43.80

41 Jason  Brown 2A 2.60 13.06 2.60 10.46 42.29 55.35 62.91 41.82

49 Bob  Ridge-Stearn 2E 2.30 12.60 2.30 10.30 42.64 55.24 64.94 41.91

50 Stephen  Morrison 2E 2.54 12.64 2.54 10.10 42.90 55.54 63.91 41.68

55 Graeme  Williamson 3A 2.75 14.94 2.75 12.19 47.23 62.17 47.93 37.24

56 Gavin  Neate 3A 2.49 12.20 2.49 9.71 39.83 52.03 63.91 44.49

57 Ivan  Russell 3A 2.61 12.50 2.61 9.89 40.47 52.97 61.94 43.70

64 Dean  Maddock 3B 2.58 12.59 2.58 10.01 46.71 59.30 61.94 39.04

68 Mike  Yates 3B 3.29 14.93 3.29 11.64 50.33 65.26 54.41 35.47

73 Gordon  Peters 3C 2.51 12.48 2.51 9.97 41.88 54.36 64.94 42.59

76 Terry  Everall 3F 2.11 10.88 2.11 8.77 35.71 46.59 77.43 49.69

80 James  Alexander 3F 2.44 12.99 2.44 10.55 42.35 55.34 61.00 41.83

81 Matthew  Turner 3F 2.29 11.13 2.29 8.84 36.09 47.22 77.43 49.03

104 Mark  Haynes 5B 2.35 12.26 2.35 9.91 42.00 54.26 60.09 42.66

82 Andrew  Hargreaves 3F 2.25 11.51 2.25 9.26 188.49 DNF 73.20 0

83 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3F 2.43 10.96 2.43 8.53 34.02 44.98 82.17 51.47

84 Stephen  Everall 3G 2.44 11.75 2.44 9.31 38.80 50.55 71.90 45.80

85 Peter  Goulding 3G 2.32 11.13 2.32 8.81 35.31 46.44 80.52 49.85

86 Philip  Nicholls 3G 2.32 12.95 2.32 10.63 37.67 50.62 70.64 45.73

90 Christopher  Thomas 4A 2.28 11.50 2.28 9.22 40.52 52.02 73.20 44.50

91 Keith  Hardy 4A 2.35 12.49 2.35 10.14 43.02 55.51 68.24 41.70

103 Paul  Webb 5B 2.41 12.34 2.41 9.93 40.29 52.63 63.91 43.99

106 Nick  Scott 5C 2.21 12.43 2.21 10.22 41.63 54.06 71.90 42.82

107 Gary  Thomas 5C 2.15 10.22 2.15 8.07 34.93 45.15 85.66 51.27

113 Brian  Walker 5D 2.05 10.73 2.05 8.68 36.66 47.39 82.17 48.85

69 Richard  Crofts 6 2.58 12.47 2.58 9.89 40.09 52.56 63.91 44.04

70 Baz  Stevenson-Wheeler 6 2.40 12.29 2.40 9.89 40.24 52.53 64.94 44.07

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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118 Steve North 6 2.64 12.68 2.64 10.04 40.69 53.37 64.94 43.38

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost,  C. Winstanley13/09/2014. 17:31:26 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry
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